

# DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1982PLC035425

Regd. Office: 9/1, R. N. Mukherjee Road, Birla Building, Kolkata-700 001.

**Dated: 01st July, 2021**

## **The Listing Department**

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited  
7 Lyons Range  
Kolkata - 700 001

Dear Sir,

### **Sub: Outcome of Board Meeting - Newspaper Publication**

Please find enclosed the copy of the newspaper advertisement containing outcome of Board Meeting for the quarter and financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021, published on Thursday, 01<sup>st</sup> July, 2021 in English newspaper Financial Express and Regional Bengali newspaper Ekdin.

The copy of notice of Board Meeting has also been made available on the Company's website at [www.dukecommerce.org](http://www.dukecommerce.org).

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,  
Yours Truly

For **Duke Commerce Limited**



**Bihari Lal Kanoongo**  
**Director**  
**DIN: 00486606**

**PANACHE DIGILIFE LIMITED**

CIN : L72200MH2007PLC169415  
 Regd Office : Building No. A3, Unit No. 102 To 108, 201 To 208, Babosa Industrial Park, Saravali Village, Bhiwandi, Thane - 421302  
 Corporate Office : 002, Ground Floor, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S. Marg, Ghatkopar West, Mumbai 400086, MH, India, Tel.: +91-22-2500 7002 / 7502, Website : www.panachedigilife.com  
 Email: info@panachedigilife.com

**Extract of Audited Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs except data per share					
		Standalone			Consolidated		
		Current Quarter ending	Year to Date	Corresponding quarter ending previous year	Current Quarter ending	Year to Date	Corresponding quarter ending previous year
		31-Mar-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-20
1	Total Income from Operations	2,277.29	7,758.05	3,285.69	2,277.29	7,758.05	3,285.69
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.36	496.97	63.09	111.82	430.06	54.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary Items)	33.36	496.97	91.55	111.82	430.06	54.54
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	8.72	353.54	49.10	(193.56)	35.91	32.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.97	353.79	44.50	(189.90)	39.57	56.75
6	Equity Share Capital	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	1,364.74	1,364.74	1,364.74	1,017.12	1,017.12	1,017.12
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1) Basic:	0.07	2.95	0.41	(1.61)	0.30	0.27
	2) Diluted:	0.07	2.95	0.41	(1.61)	0.30	0.27

Note: a) The above is an extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with NSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said results is available on websites of NSE and the listed entity i.e. at www.nseindia.com and www.panachedigilife.com respectively.  
 b) Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary.

For Panache Digilife Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Amit Ramdhia  
 Managing Director  
 Date: 30.06.2021  
 Place: Mumbai

**FRENCH MOTOR CAR COMPANY LIMITED**

Registered Office : 234/3A, A.J.C. BOSE ROAD, KOLKATA-700 020  
 CIN: L74110WB1920PLC003679  
 Website : www.frenchmotor.in Telephone No. 2280 3602

**STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021.**

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	(8.35)	14.07	8,089.17	213.78	45,086.45	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(446.34)	(337.54)	(441.25)	(2,318.58)	(1,186.96)	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(446.34)	(179.79)	(441.25)	996.73	(1,157.95)	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(250.68)	2,576.93	(440.96)	849.24	(1,153.77)	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(288.39)	2,576.93	(445.60)	850.49	(1,160.69)	
6	Equity Share Capital	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	45.50	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				2210.03	1399.54	
8	Earnings per equity share						
	(1) Basic:	(63.89)	(566.36)	(96.92)	186.65	(253.58)	
	(2) Diluted:	(63.89)	(566.36)	(96.92)	186.65	(253.58)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly and annual financial results are available on the Websites of the Company i.e. www.frenchmotor.in and the Stock Exchange i.e. www.cse-india.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 (S. JATIA)  
 Managing Director (DIN:00216189)  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 29.06.2021

**IMPORTANT**  
 Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary enquiries before sending any money or entering into any agreement with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever. Registered letters are not accepted in response to box number advertisements.

**DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED**

CIN : L51909WB1982PC035425  
 Registered Office: 9/1 R.N.MUKHERJEE ROAD BIRLA BUILDING 5TH FLOOR KOLKATA -700001, Phone (033) 22429956  
 E-mail : duke.commerce@yahoo.com

**Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year Ended	
		31/03/2021	31/12/2020	31/03/2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		(Refer Note 4)	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	<b>Income from operations</b>					
	(a) Revenue from Operations	6.20	5.82	19.01	23.60	77.10
	Interest Income	3.01	58.26	37.01	65.07	71.26
	Dividend Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total Revenue from Operation</b>	<b>9.21</b>	<b>64.08</b>	<b>56.02</b>	<b>88.67</b>	<b>148.36</b>
	(b) Other Income	-	-	-	-	0.35
	<b>Total Income from operations (a+b)</b>	<b>9.21</b>	<b>64.08</b>	<b>56.02</b>	<b>88.67</b>	<b>148.71</b>
2	<b>Expenses</b>					
	a) Cost of materials consumed	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-
	d) Employees benefit expenses	-	-	-	-	-
	e) Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
	f) Depreciation and amortisation expense	-	-	-	-	-
	g) Other expenditure	634.06	1.04	1.64	638.13	4.59
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>634.06</b>	<b>1.04</b>	<b>1.64</b>	<b>638.13</b>	<b>4.59</b>
3	<b>Profit/(Loss) before tax (1-2)</b>	<b>(624.85)</b>	<b>63.04</b>	<b>54.38</b>	<b>(549.46)</b>	<b>144.12</b>
4	<b>Tax Expenses</b>	-	<b>15.88</b>	<b>4.79</b>	<b>0.20</b>	<b>20.24</b>
5	<b>Profit/(Loss) for the period (3-4)</b>	<b>(624.85)</b>	<b>47.16</b>	<b>49.59</b>	<b>(549.66)</b>	<b>123.88</b>
6	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>					
	(i) Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	-	-	-	-	-
	(ii) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss (net of tax)	2,690.22	1,737.42	(2,375.31)	5,587.78	(6,410.06)
	<b>Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the period (net of tax)</b>	<b>2,690.22</b>	<b>1,737.42</b>	<b>(2,375.31)</b>	<b>5,587.78</b>	<b>(6,410.06)</b>
7	<b>Total Comprehensive Income/(loss) for the period</b>	<b>2,065.37</b>	<b>1,784.58</b>	<b>(2,325.72)</b>	<b>5,038.12</b>	<b>(6,286.18)</b>
8	<b>Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs. 10/- each</b>	<b>95.66</b>	<b>95.66</b>	<b>95.66</b>	<b>95.66</b>	<b>95.66</b>
9	<b>Other Equity</b>	-	-	-	<b>10,906.62</b>	<b>5,868.50</b>
10	<b>Earnings / (loss) per Equity Share of face value of Rs. 10/- each</b>					
	(a) Basic	(65.32)	4.93	5.18	(57.46)	12.95
	(b) Diluted	(65.32)	4.93	5.18	(57.46)	12.95

NOTES:  
 1. The above results has been reviewed and recommended by Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 30th of June, 2021.  
 2. The Company is engaged primarily in the business of Investing and accordingly there are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 dealing with Operating Segments.  
 3. The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 read with companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendment rules there after.  
 4. The figures of the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full year and unaudited published year to date figures upto third quarter of the relevant financial year.  
 5. The Limited Review for the quarter and nine months ended 31 December 2020 has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulation 2015.  
 6. The Company is continuously monitoring the situation arising on account of COVID-19 pandemic considering both internal and external information available up to the date of approval of these financial results and assessed the recoverability of carrying value of its assets as on 31st March 2021. Based on the aforesaid assessment, the Company has concluded that there is no impact of COVID-19 pandemic on the above.  
 7. The figure of the previous periods has been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the classification for the quarter and year ended as on 31st March 2021.

**Statement of Assets And Liabilities**

Sl. No.	Particulars	As at 31-03-2021 (Audited)	As at 31-03-2020 (Audited)
(1)	<b>ASSETS</b>		
	<b>Financial Assets</b>		
(a)	Cash and Cash Equivalents	147.34	63.66
(b)	Receivables	21.12	251.88
(c)	Loans	200.00	619.00
(d)	Investments	11,108.33	5,128.45
		<b>11,474.79</b>	<b>6,053.79</b>
(2)	<b>Non-Financial Assets</b>		
(a)	Current Tax Assets (Net)	9.53	5.06
	Provisions	9.53	5.06
		<b>11,484.32</b>	<b>6,058.85</b>
(1)	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>		
		<b>11,484.32</b>	<b>6,058.85</b>
(1)	<b>LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>		
(a)	Other Financial Liabilities	0.44	0.19
		<b>0.44</b>	<b>0.19</b>
(2)	<b>Non-Financial Liabilities</b>		
(a)	Provisions	0.50	3.50
(b)	Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	481.10	91.00
		<b>481.60</b>	<b>94.50</b>
(3)	<b>Equity</b>		
(a)	Equity Share Capital	95.66	95.66
(b)	Other Equity	10,906.62	5,868.50
		<b>11,002.28</b>	<b>5,964.16</b>
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY</b>	<b>11,484.32</b>	<b>6,058.85</b>

**Statement of Cash Flows for the period ended 31st March, 2021**

Particulars	As at 31-03-2021 (Audited)	As at 31-03-2020 (Audited)
<b>CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES:</b>		
Profit/(Loss) before tax:	(549.45)	143.30
Adjustments:		
Interest from Income Tax Department	-	(0.35)
Provision for Standard Assets	(3.00)	-
Provision for Sub-Standard/Doubtful Assets	400.00	-
Interest Receivable Reversed	236.28	-
<b>Operating Profit before Working Capital changes</b>	<b>83.83</b>	<b>142.95</b>
Adjustments for (increase)/decrease in Operating Assets:		
Trade Receivables	(5.72)	(56.20)
Loans	10.00	-
Other Non-Financial Assets	-	0.08
<b>Adjustments for increase/(decrease) in Operating Liabilities</b>	<b>0.25</b>	<b>0.07</b>
Other Financial Liabilities	0.25	0.07
<b>Cash generated from operations</b>	<b>88.36</b>	<b>86.90</b>
Income taxes paid (net of refunds)	(4.68)	(25.83)
<b>Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Operating Activities</b>	<b>83.68</b>	<b>61.07</b>
<b>CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES:</b>		
Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Investing Activities	-	-
<b>CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES</b>		
Net Cash Inflow/(Outflow) from Financing Activities	-	-
<b>NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN CASH AND BANK BALANCES</b>	<b>83.68</b>	<b>61.07</b>
Add: Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of the year	63.66	2.59
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at end of the year</b>	<b>147.34</b>	<b>63.66</b>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
 DUKE COMMERCE LIMITED  
 BHARI LAL KANONGA  
 DIRECTOR  
 DIN: 0048606  
 Date : 30.06.2021  
 Place: Kolkata

**LEDO TEA COMPANY LIMITED**

CIN : L01132WB1983PLC036204  
 Regd. Office : 3-B, Lal Bazar Street, Kolkata - 700 001  
 Phone No; (033)2230 6686; E-mail:ledoteaco@gmail.com  
**EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	91.80	438.55	136.18	1,251.77	815.60
2	Net Loss Before Tax*	(184.98)	(7.02)	(299.76)	(3.20)	(492.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax*	(161.14)	(7.02)	(237.55)	20.64	(429.97)
4	Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (Net of Tax)	(161.14)	(7.02)	(237.55)	20.64	(429.97)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	86.35	86.35	86.35	86.35	86.35
7	Earnings per Share - Basic & diluted	(18.66)	(0.81)	(27.51)	2.39	(49.79)

\*There was no exceptional and extra ordinary item during the quarter and year ended March 2021  
 Notes:  
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 30th June, 2021.  
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 filed by the Company with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited financial results for the said Quarter and year ended are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website www.ledotea.com.

For Ledo Tea Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nimit Lohia  
 Director  
 DIN:03591937  
 Place: Kolkata  
 Date: 30th June, 2021

**LCC INFOTECH LIMITED**

CIN: L72200WB1985PLC073196,  
 REG. OFFICE: P-16, C.I.T. Road P.S. Entally, Kolkata - 700014, WB  
 EMAIL : corporate@lccinfotech.co  
 URL: lccinfotech.co.in  
 PH. NO. : 033-40033636,37,38  
 Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the Qtr and Year ended on 31.03.2021  
 (Rs. in Lakhs except EPS)

Sl.No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021		
1	Total Income from Operations	2.03	2.35	36.4	430.36	10.72	2.03	36.4	430.36	10.72
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(101.05)	(32.43)	(2.11)	(2.79)	(149.50)	(101.75)	(32.43)	(2.73)	(3.41)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(101.05)	(32.43)	(2.11)	(2.79)	(149.50)	(101.75)	(32.43)	(2.73)	(3.41)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional / or extraordinary items)	(101.05)	(32.43)	(2.11)	(2.79)	(149.50)	(101.75)	(32.43)	(2.73)	(3.41)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(101.05)	(32.43)	(2.11)	(2.79)	(149.50)	(101.75)	(32.43)	(2.73)	(3.41)
6	Equity Share Capital (FV-Zr)	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87	2,531.87
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	0	0	3370.66	3221.16	0	0	3350.12	3185.52

